SURVEY OF COLLEGE STADIUM AND ARENA PLAYING SURFACES RENOVATION
PRACTICES

CHAPTER 4 — RENOVATIONS

Table 19 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years?

Table 19.1 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years?

No Answer Yes No

Entire sample 0.00% 39.29% 60.71%

Table 19.2 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years? Broken out by public or private status of the
college.

Public or Private Yes No
Public 40.00% 60.00%
Private 37.50% 62.50%

Table 19.3 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years? Broken out by the arena's seating capacity.

Seating Capacity Yes No

Less than 3,000 45.45% 54.55%
3,000 to 9,999 22.22% 77.78%
10,000 or more 50.00% 50.00%

Table 19.4 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years? Broken out by NCAA division of the arena's
main sports team.

NCAA Division Yes No
Division I 37.50% 62.50%
Division II or III 50.00% 50.00%
No division 0.00% 100.00%
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Table 19.5 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years? Broken out by the year the arena was built.

Year Arena Built Yes No

Earlier than 1970 42.86% 57.14%
1970s or 1980s 57.14% 42.86%
1990s 33.33% 66.67%
2000 or later 25.00% 75.00%

Table 19.6 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's playing
field turf over the last five years? Broken out by full-time equivalent enroliment
of the college.

Enrollment Yes No

Less than 5,000 12.50% 87.50%
5,000 to 14,999 75.00% 25.00%
15,000 to 29,999 16.67% 83.33%
30,000 or more 50.00% 50.00%

Table 20 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years?

Table 20.1 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years?

No Answer Yes No

Entire sample 0.00% 17.86% 82.14%

Table 20.2 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years? Broken out by public or private status of
the college.

Public or Private Yes No
Public 15.00% 85.00%
Private 25.00% 75.00%
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Table 20.3 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years? Broken out by the arena's seating capacity.

Seating Capacity Yes No

Less than 3,000 9.09% 90.91%
3,000 to 9,999 11.11% 88.89%
10,000 or more 37.50% 62.50%

Table 20.4 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years? Broken out by NCAA division of the arena's
main sports team.

NCAA Division Yes No
Division I 18.75% 81.25%
Division II or I1I 20.00% 80.00%
No division 0.00% 100.00%

Table 20.5 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years? Broken out by the year the arena was built.

Year Arena Built Yes No

Earlier than 1970 14.29% 85.71%
1970s or 1980s 28.57% 71.43%
1990s 16.67% 83.33%
2000 or later 12.50% 87.50%

Table 20.6 Has the college renovated or significantly altered the arena's
landscaping over the last five years? Broken out by full-time equivalent
enrollment of the college.

Enrollment Yes No

Less than 5,000 25.00% 75.00%
5,000 to 14,999 0.00% 100.00%
15,000 to 29,999 0.00% 100.00%
30,000 or more 50.00% 50.00%

35



